## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
|          | 10/04/2013     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |
|          |                | ,                       |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC       |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4820 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200       |
| City:           | San Diego                           |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                          |
| Postal Code:    | 92121                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4337948 | LUMISTAR  |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

619-525-3865

Email:

docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name:

Barry F. Soalt

Address Line 1:

525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 119085-1         |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Barry F. Soalt   |
| Signature:              | /Barry F. Soalt/ |
|                         |                  |

REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0063

**TRADEMARK** 

900268158

| Date:  | 10/04/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0064

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Kratos Integral Holdings, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company. having a place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92121, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks identified on annexed Schedule "A" be made the matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed this 4th day of October, 2013.

Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc.

By: Slawwoffund
Name: Deanna.H. Lund
Title: EVP/CFO

# SCHEDULE "A"

### ISSUED REGISTRATIONS

| MARK        | æg. NO.  | ISSUE DATE |
|-------------|----------|------------|
| LUMISTAR 4, | ,337,948 | 5/21/13    |

111656,000001/440572.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 10/04/2013